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ANNEXURE B  - PRICE TEMPLATES
This template is provided to standardize pricing submission. Bidders must ensure that all pricing for the solution is provided. A 3-year total pricing must be submitted.  
All pricing must be inclusive of VAT and must be in volume 2 envelope. Bidders will be disqualified if the pricing information is in Volume 1. 

1. MPLS
Bidders must provide pricing for all sites per site.
[bookmark: _Hlk98502136]The bidder pricing for 5 Years assume capacity increase of 25% per year. Outright purchase of equipment to be added under NRC 
	
	Region
	Main Site Type
	NRC
	MRC
	1st Year
	2nd Year 
	3rd Year
	4th Year
	5th Year

	1
	Eastern Cape
	Primary  Site
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Gauteng
	Primary  Site
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Gauteng
	Primary  Site
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	88
	VSAT
	Secondary Site
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




1. INTERNET / FIREWALL /PROXY - Outright purchase of equipment to be added under NRC
	
	Region
	Main Site Type
	NRC
	MRC
	1st Year
	2nd Year
	3rd Year
	4th Year
	5th Year

	1
	Central Internet Breakout
	MPLS level
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Internet 
	Pretoria, Wolmerton
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Internet
	Kwazulu-Natal, Springfield
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Internet
	Cape Town, Salt River
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Internet
	Johannesburg
Braamfontien
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Firewall Services
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Proxy Services
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Any other related services
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	









1. VOICE SERVICES
Telephone Voice Breakouts Requirements
	Services
	Location
	No. Channels/Licenses
	NRC
	MRC
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3
	Year 4
	Year 5

	SIP Trunks
	GNC, Essellen Park
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Fixed Voice Services – Line charges
	Region
	Switch- Board
	No. Conference phones
	No. Advanced Phones
	No. Standard Phones
	Softphone with MS Teams integration
	Total

	Gauteng + other areas
	3
	20
	374
	1,123
	374
	1,895

	KZN
	1
	10
	127
	381
	127
	646

	WC
	1
	10
	298
	893
	298
	1,499

	EC
	2
	10
	22
	67
	22
	124

	Total
	7
	50
	821
	2,464
	821
	4,164

	NRC
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MRC 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year 1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year 2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year 3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year 4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year 5
	
	
	
	
	
	



Telephone Handsets/headsets – Bidder must submit unit pricing per handset/headset type. The total number of handsets should be based on whether the bidder is reusing the existing PRASA handsets. If the bidders are reusing the current PRASA handsets, the quantities below must be updated accordingly.
	Endpoint Type
	Unit Cost (outright purchase)
	Quantity (as and when) (update quantities if reusing existing PRASA’s handsets)
	Total Estimate Cost

	Advance handsets
	
	821
	

	Standard handsets
	
	2,464
	

	Headsets – Teams 
	
	821
	

	Conference phone
	
	50
	

	Switch Board
	
	7
	



1. CALL CHARGES (variable)
The bidder must apply the proposed call charges rate to the datasheet provided below that is based on one month calls out of PRASA Braamfontein Office. 
	Product Description 
	Monthly Minutes
	Rate per minute (Incl. Vat)
	Total Cost Based on rate

	Mobile 
	557,488
	
	

	Telkom Local 
	15,254
	
	

	Telkom Automatic Teleconference 
	12,537
	
	

	Telkom MaxiCall 
	12,795
	
	

	Telkom Regional
	7,135
	
	

	Liquid  Telecom Local
	7,128
	
	

	Telkom ShareCall
	6,029
	
	

	Liquid Telecom National 
	4,527
	
	

	ECN VANS Geographic 
	3,414
	
	

	Telkom National 
	3,765
	
	

	Toll-access
	2,897
	
	

	FirstRand Bank-VAN-Non-Geographic 
	2,847
	
	

	Liquid Telecom Regional 
	1,965
	
	

	WBS (I-Burst) VANS Geographic 
	665
	
	

	VOX Telecom VANS Geographic 
	746
	
	

	Internet Solutions-VAN-Geographic
	723
	
	

	Non Geographic - Platformity 
	499
	
	

	Vodacom-Geographic 
	451
	
	

	Bitco - Geographic 
	436
	
	

	Internet Solutions-VAN-Non-Geographic 
	325
	
	

	Total - Monthly
	
	
	

	Total - Annually
	
	
	

	Total - 60 Months Estimate
	
	
	



1. ALL OTHER COSTS
It is the responsibility of the bidder to include all other cost for the provision of the solution. All other pricing that is applicable to the provision of the solution but not included above must be provided in this section. Outright purchase of equipment to be added under NRC
	Service
	NRC
	MRC
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3
	Year 4
	Year 5
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